
OHHLLE4ES
OHMCDDIR06f

Provider Directory
Directorio de proveedores

MMPRV010

Humana Healthy 
Horizons® in Ohio

Northeastern

This directory was updated on 08/01/2025.
Este directorio fue actualizado el 08/01/2025.





If you have questions, please call Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio at 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711),  
Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. – 8 p.m. Eastern time. If you need to speak to your care manager,  
please call 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Easten time. The  
call is free. For more information, visit Humana.com/HealthyOhio. 3

Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio 2025 Provider Directory

This directory is current as of 08/01/2025.

This directory continues with the partial listing of network providers available with Humana 
Healthy Horizons in Ohio. A complete directory of all providers is available upon request. To 
make a request, please call Member Services at 877-856-5702 (TTY:711) and we will help you. 
The call is free.

Some network providers may have been added or removed from our network after this directory 
was printed. We do not guarantee that each provider is still accepting new members.



4

If you have questions, please call Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio at 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711),  
Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. – 8 p.m. Eastern time. If you need to speak to your care manager,  
please call 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Easten time. The  
call is free. For more information, visit Humana.com/HealthyOhio.

Non-Discrimination Notice
Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and do not  
discriminate or exclude people because of their race, color, religion, gender, gender identity, sex,  
sexual orientation, age, disability, national origin, military status, veteran status, genetic  
information, ancestry, ethnicity, marital status, language, health status, or need for health  
services. Humana Inc.:

• Provides people with disabilities reasonable modifications and free appropriate auxiliary aids  
and services to communicate effectively with us, such as:
– Qualified sign language interpreters
– Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats, other  

formats).

• Provides free language assistance services to people whose primary language is not English,  
which may include:
– Qualified interpreters
– Information written in other languages.

If you need reasonable modifications, appropriate auxiliary aids, or language assistance services  
contact 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday, from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Eastern  
time. If you believe that Humana, Inc. has not provided these services or discriminated on the  
basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender identity, sex, sexual orientation, age, disability,  
national origin, military status, veteran status, genetic information, ancestry, ethnicity, marital  
status, language, health status, or need for health services, you can file a grievance in person or by  
mail, or email with Humana Inc.’s Non-Discrimination Coordinator at P.O. Box 14618, Lexington,  
KY 40512-4618, 
877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), or accessibility@humana.com. If you need help filing a grievance,  
Humana Inc.’s Non-Discrimination Coordinator can help you.

You can also file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for  
Civil Rights, electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at:

• U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Avenue, S.W., Room 509F,  
HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201. 800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD).

• Ohio Department of Medicaid (ODM), Office of Civil Rights by emailing 
ODM_EEO_EmployeeRelations@medicaid.ohio.gov, faxing 614-644-1434, or mailing to the  
Ohio Department of Medicaid, Office of Human Resources, Employee Relations, P.O. Box  
182709, Columbus, Ohio 43218-2709.

This notice is available at Humana.com/OhioDocuments.

Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio is a Medicaid Product of Humana Health Plan of Ohio, Inc.

OHHMEE9EN_Approved



If you have questions, please call Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio at 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711),  
Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. – 8 p.m. Eastern time. If you need to speak to your care manager,  
please call 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), Monday – Friday, from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Easten time. The  
call is free. For more information, visit Humana.com/HealthyOhio. 5

Auxiliary Aids and Services



6

Si tiene preguntas, llame a Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio al 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), de  
lunes a viernes, de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del este. Si necesita hablar con su coordinador de  
cuidado, llame al 877-856-5702 (TTY:711), de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del  
este. Estas llamadas son gratuitas. Para obtener más información, visite  
es-www.humana.com/HealthyOhio.

Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio 2025 Directorio de  
proveedores
Este directorio está actualizado hasta el 08/01/2025.

A continuación en este directorio se incluye la lista parcial de proveedores de la red disponibles 
con Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio. Un directorio completo de todos los proveedores está 
disponible por solicitud. Para hacer una solicitud, llame a Servicios para afiliados al 
877-856-5702 (TTY: 711) y le ayudaremos. La llamada es gratuita. 

Es posible que se haya agregado o quitado algunos proveedores de la red después de que se 
imprimió este directorio. No garantizamos que cada proveedor todavía acepte afiliados nuevos.



Si tiene preguntas, llame a Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio al 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), de  
lunes a viernes, de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del este. Si necesita hablar con su coordinador de  
cuidado, llame al 877-856-5702 (TTY:711), de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del  
este. Estas llamadas son gratuitas. Para obtener más información, visite  
es-www.humana.com/HealthyOhio.

7

Aviso de no discriminación
Humana Inc. y sus subsidiarias cumplen con las leyes aplicables de derechos civiles federales y no  
discriminan ni excluyen a las personas por motivos de raza, color de la piel, religión, género,  
identidad de género, sexo, orientación sexual, edad, discapacidad, origen nacional, estado militar,  
condición de veterano, información genética, ascendencia, origen étnico, estado civil, idioma,  
estado de salud ni por necesidades de servicios de salud. Humana Inc.:

• Proporciona a las personas con discapacidades modificaciones razonables, además de recursos  
y servicios auxiliares adecuados y gratuitos para que se comuniquen con nosotros de manera  
eficaz, como los siguientes:
– Intérpretes de lengua de señas acreditados.
– Información escrita en otros formatos (letra grande, audio, formatos electrónicos accesibles,  

entre otros formatos).

• Proporciona servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística a personas cuya lengua materna no sea  
el inglés, que pueden incluir lo siguiente:
– Intérpretes acreditados.
– Información escrita en otros idiomas.

Si necesita modificaciones razonables, recursos auxiliares adecuados o servicios de asistencia  
lingüística, llame al 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), de lunes a viernes, de 7:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., hora  
del este. Si cree que Humana, Inc. no le brindó estos servicios o le discriminó por motivos de raza,  
color de la piel, religión, género, identidad de género, sexo, orientación sexual, edad, discapacidad,  
nacionalidad, estado militar, condición de veterano, información genética, ascendencia, origen  
étnico, estado civil, idioma, estado de salud o necesidades de servicios de salud, puede presentar  
una queja formal en persona, por correo postal o por correo electrónico con el Coordinador de  
Prevención de la Discriminación de Humana Inc.: P.O. Box 14618, Lexington, KY 40512-4618; 
877-856-5702 (TTY: 711); o accessibility@humana.com. Si necesita ayuda para presentar una  
queja formal, el Coordinador de Prevención de la Discriminación de Humana Inc. puede ayudarle.

También puede presentar una queja formal ante la Oficina de Derechos Civiles del Departamento  
de Salud y Servicios Humanos de EE. UU., de manera electrónica a través del Portal de Quejas de  
la Oficina de Derechos Civiles, disponible en https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, o bien  
por correo postal o teléfono:

• U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Avenue, S.W., Room 509F,  
HHH Building Washington D. C. 20201; 800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD).

• Departamento para Medicaid de Ohio (ODM, por sus siglas en inglés), Oficina de Derechos  
Civiles. Envíe un correo electrónico a ODM_EEO_EmployeeRelations@medicaid.ohio.gov, un fax  
al 614-644-1434 o un correo postal al Ohio Department of Medicaid, Office of Human  
Resources, Employee Relations, P.O. Box 182709, Columbus, Ohio 43218-2709.

Este aviso está disponible en es-www.humana.com/OhioDocuments.

Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio es un producto de Medicaid de Humana Health Plan of Ohio, Inc.

OHHMEE9SP_Aprobado



8

Si tiene preguntas, llame a Humana Healthy Horizons in Ohio al 877-856-5702 (TTY: 711), de  
lunes a viernes, de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del este. Si necesita hablar con su coordinador de  
cuidado, llame al 877-856-5702 (TTY:711), de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del  
este. Estas llamadas son gratuitas. Para obtener más información, visite  
es-www.humana.com/HealthyOhio.

Recursos Auxiliares



9





Specialty Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 (6 providers) . . . . . . .

Other Health Care Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (39 providers) . . . . . .

Durable Medical Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 (46 providers) . . . . . .

Laboratory Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13 (19 providers) . . . . . .

Dental Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16 (1 providers) . . . . . . .

Vision Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17 (2 providers) . . . . . . .

Behavioral Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18 (50 providers) . . . . . .

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

List of Network Providers



 

 
This page was intentionally left blank 

Esta página se ha dejado intencionadamente en blanco 



OHIO

CARROLL COUNTY

Allergy & Immunology
(Internal Medicine)
Physician

AT Tamboli MD Inc
222 Scio Rd SE
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-7643
NPI: 1285780049
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Office Languages: Hindi,
Gujarati, Greek, Modern,
German

Tamboli, Ardeshir T MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1548267305
License: OH 35.045162
Indian, Hindi, Gujarati, Greek,
Modern
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 10:30 AM-12:15 PM

Family Medicine Physician
(Specialist)

Doctor On Demand
(800) 929-0926

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

General Practice Physician
(Specialist)

Southeast Inc
783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Ee, Jessica MD
Gender: Female
NPI: 1770901100
License: OH 35.140384
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Nwajei, Emmanuel
Gender: Male
NPI: 1093814071
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Internal Medicine
Physician (Specialist)

Doctor On Demand
(800) 929-0926
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Multi-Specialty Group

Senior Care Behavioral
Health Associates LLC
648 Longhorn St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 385-7100

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Pediatrics Physician
(Specialist)

Doctor On Demand
(800) 929-0926
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Specialty Providers

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

SP
E

C
IA

LTY
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

1



OHIO

CARROLL COUNTY

Certified Respiratory
Therapist

STAR MEDICAL RX**
(800) 638-0942
NPI: 1114943610
License: MO 2013029217
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Community Based Hospice
Care Agency

Compassionate Care
Hospice of Ohio LLC**
(330) 666-5242
NPI: 1881900645
License: OH 0199HSP
Mental/Physical Impairment
Services
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Services for hearing impaired:
TTY, ASL
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Crossroads Hospice of
NEO LLC**
(330) 899-9100

NPI: 1205876653
License: OH 0147HSP
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Elara Caring**
(440) 368-8052
NPI: N/A
License: OH 0155HSP
Mental/Physical Impairment
Services
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Services for hearing impaired:
ASL
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

SouthernCare
Youngstown**
(419) 774-0555
NPI: N/A
License: OH 0140HSP
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Family Nurse Practitioner

Cleveland Clinic Mercy
Hospital
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 489-1300
Wiseman Jr, Paul J CNP
Gender: Male
NPI: 1811496136
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-3:00 PM
Saturday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Cleveland Surgical
Associates Inc**
(440) 652-8748
NPI: 1831140003
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Other Health Care Providers

Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHC)

Southeast Inc
783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
NPI: 1265152680
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Home Health Agency

Interim Healthcare of
Akron**
(330) 836-5571
NPI: 1558394247
License: OH 020694100
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Interim HealthCare of
Akron Canton Inc**
(602) 604-9241

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LT

H
 C

A
R

E
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

2



Other Health Care Providers

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Maxim Healthcare-
Canton**
(330) 493-6001
NPI: 1669437919
License: OH 0775HHS
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Home Infusion Agency

BioScrip Infusion
Services**
(330) 629-1332

NPI: 1023457561
License: N/A
Website:
www.carepointpartners.com
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Services for hearing impaired:
TTY
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

BioScrip Pharmacy
Services**
(800) 274-7956
NPI: 1619970845
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

CSI Pharmacy OH**
(513) 637-1246
Office Languages: Spanish
NPI: 1346954955
License: OH 0230000020
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

Decillion Healthcare**
(614) 389-8371
NPI: 1154755247
License: OH 022887700
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Interim HealthCare of
Akron Canton Inc**
(602) 604-9241
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Optum Womens and
Childrens Health LLC**
(800) 950-3963
NPI: N/A
License: OH 0966HHS
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Soleo Health Inc**
(937) 401-3033

NPI: 1023653185
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Home Infusion Therapy
Pharmacy

Vital Care of Dayton**
(937) 350-1115
NPI: 1548944051
License: OH 0232000413
Mental/Physical Impairment
Services
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

Vital Care of Lansing**
(855) 209-2690
NPI: N/A
License: MI 5301013282
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Mental/Physical Impairment
Services
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LTH

 C
A

R
E

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

3



Other Health Care Providers

Vital Care of Northfield**
(216) 340-0600
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

Licensed Practical Nurse

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barker, Lori R
NPI: 1609238864
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barker, Lori R
NPI: 1609238864
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313
Stephens, Martha LPN
Gender: Female
NPI: 1114387487
License: N/A
Age 100 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM

Nurse Practitioner

Cleveland Clinic Mercy
Hospital
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 489-1111
Scassa, Antonio R CNP
Gender: Male
NPI: 1003326976
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM

Doctor On Demand**
(800) 929-0926

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Mercy Professional Care
LLC
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 489-1111
Scassa, Antonio R CNP
Gender: Male
NPI: 1003326976
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-9:00 PM

125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 489-1300

Smith, Sandra L CNP
Gender: Female
NPI: 1912440629
License: OH 200860
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Saturday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Wiley, Wendy D CNP
Gender: Female
NPI: 1457096141
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-4:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

Ward, Tracey E CNP
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 489-1478

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LT

H
 C

A
R

E
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

4



Other Health Care Providers

Gender: Female
NPI: 1801363205
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Physician Assistant

Doctor On Demand**
(800) 929-0926
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Physiological Laboratory

Alliance Neurodiagnostics
LLC**
(469) 208-3799

NPI: 1912318445
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Neurotech LLC**
(262) 875-6616
NPI: 1760860167
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Zoll Laboratory Services
LLC**
(408) 352-6000
NPI: 1245625904
License: PA 6000008772
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM

Zywie Inc**
(678) 514-3158
NPI: 1912375148
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Remote EEG
Monitoring, Independent
Diagnostic Testing Facility
(IDTF)
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Primary Care Clinic/Center

Wellness Grove LLC
245 2nd St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 455-0374
NPI: 1043899859
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Prosthetic/Orthotic
Supplier

Cranial Technologies Inc**
(844) 447-5894

NPI: 1205370038
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cranial
Orthosis
Medicaid Only
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

DJO LLC**
(866) 356-7846
NPI: 1497731533
License: CA BLNR004094 10 2
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Orthotek Inc**
(515) 255-0952
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LTH

 C
A

R
E

 P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

5



Other Health Care Providers

Skilled Nursing Facility

Arbors at Minerva
400 Carolyn Ct
Minerva, OH 44657
(330) 868-4104
NPI: 1740688688
License: OH 1837N
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Tuesday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Wednesday: 12:00 AM-11:45
PM
Thursday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Friday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Saturday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Sunday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM

Bowerston Hills Nursing
and Rehab
9076 Cumberland Rd SW
Bowerston, OH 44695
(740) 269-4000
NPI: 1265877369
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Tuesday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Wednesday: 12:00 AM-11:45
PM
Thursday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Friday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Saturday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM
Sunday: 12:00 AM-11:45 PM

Carroll Healthcare Center
Inc
648 Longhorn St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-5501

NPI: 1861478174
License: OH 1729N
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

O
TH

E
R

 H
E

A
LT

H
 C

A
R

E
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

6



DURABLE MEDICAL
EQUIPMENT (DME) &
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

1 Natural Way LLC**
(888) 977-2229
NPI: 1740606409
License: N/A
Website:
www.1naturalway.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

180 Medical Inc**
(877) 688-2729
NPI: 1639160708
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

ABC Home Medical Supply
Inc**
(866) 897-8588

NPI: 1477534717
License: TX 1000858
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Cultural Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Advanced Bionics LLC**
(877) 829-0026
NPI: 1841479573
License: CA 57156
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-5:00 PM

Advanced Respiratory
Inc**
(800) 426-4224

NPI: 1053357905
License: IN 69001239A
Practice Focus: Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Advanced Technologies
Inc**
(859) 578-4822
NPI: 1912909086
License: KY 169713
Practice Focus: Standard
DME/Wheelchairs,
Mastectomy Supplies, Cultural
Competency Trained, Braces,
Bone Growth Stimulators
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Aeroflow Healthcare**
(888) 345-1780

Durable Medical Equipment

NPI: 1891728697
License: NC HMEL.11847
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Cultural Competency Trained,
Breast Pump Providers
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Apria Healthcare LLC**
(330) 319-2000
NPI: 1386941441
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Negative
Pressure Wound Therapy,
Cultural Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

BioTAB LLC**
(877) 246-8220
NPI: 1124124953
License: OK 88E8112
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 7:00 AM-4:30 PM
Tuesday: 7:00 AM-4:30 PM
Wednesday: 7:00 AM-4:30 PM
Thursday: 7:00 AM-4:30 PM
Friday: 7:00 AM-4:30 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

7



Durable Medical Equipment

Bioventus LLC**
(800) 836-4080
NPI: 1861761785
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Bone Growth
Stimulators
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Byram Healthcare Centers
Inc**
(877) 902-9726
NPI: 1053366740
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Trach Supplies,
Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

CCS Medical**
(877) 531-7959

NPI: 1295827780
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Negative Pressure Wound
Therapy, Lymphedema Pumps
& Compression Therapy,
Insulin Pumps, Cultural
Competency Trained,
Continuous Glucose Monitors
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Comfort Medical LLC**
(800) 700-4246
NPI: 1992891238
License: FL 1313733
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Cork Medical Indiana**
(866) 904-2946

NPI: 1760686117
License: IN 69001499A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Negative
Pressure Wound Therapy
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Cornerstone Medical
Services-MidwestLLC**
(330) 294-3636
NPI: 1245867977
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Crow Creek Therapeutics**
(313) 634-4856
NPI: 1790049468
License: MI 5306006932
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM

DASCO-Union Home
Medical Equipment**
(330) 602-2400

NPI: N/A
License: OH HMER.22909
Practice Focus: Standard
DME/Wheelchairs, Cultural
Competency Trained, Braces
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Discount Drug Mart 50
1145 Alliance Rd NW
Minerva, OH 44657
(330) 868-3252
NPI: 1912942830
License: OH 020799200
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-6:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-6:00 PM

Discount Drug Mart 63
592 12th St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-9005

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

8



Durable Medical Equipment

NPI: 1063448314
License: OH 021246800
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-9:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-6:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-6:00 PM

Dynasplint Systems Inc**
(800) 638-6771
NPI: 1386643856
License: MD R3034
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Edwards Healthcare
Services Inc**
(888) 344-3434

NPI: 1104418524
License: N/A
Website:
www.directhealthcaresupply.c
om
Practice Focus: Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies,
Insulin Pumps, Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed
NPI: 1255330825
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

Electromed Inc**
(800) 462-1045

NPI: 1821030909
License: FL 131414
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained, Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Health Care Solutions**
(330) 899-1682
NPI: 1063581825
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Health Care Solutions at
Home**
(330) 602-7640

NPI: 1790881431
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Home Delivery
Incontinent Supplies**
(314) 997-8771
NPI: 1649383084
License: IN 69001299A
Practice Focus: Urologic
Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Homelink US Rehab**
(888) 899-6193
NPI: 1689665911
License: IA 41289
Practice Focus: Wheelchair
Services, Power Wheelchair
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

9



Durable Medical Equipment

Infusystem Inc**
(248) 546-7047
NPI: 1790730596
License: MI 5306006255
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Lantz Medical**
(317) 536-4870
NPI: 1629037304
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Lincare Inc**
(330) 928-0884
NPI: 1295899417
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Medical Service
Company**
(800) 824-1400
NPI: 1316143696
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Wheelchair
Services, Standard
DME/Wheelchairs, Specialty
Beds, Scooters, Home
Oximetry Testing, Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-5:00 PM

National Seating and
Mobility Inc**
(844) 887-4845
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Power
Wheelchair, Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Numotion**
(412) 749-4600

NPI: 1710141700
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Power
Wheelchair, Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Orthofix Inc**
(800) 535-4492
NPI: 1235136060
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained, Bone
Growth Stimulators
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Orthotek Inc**
(515) 255-0952

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Lymphedema
Pumps & Compression
Therapy, Cultural Competency
Trained, Braces, Bone Growth
Stimulators
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Prism Medical Products
LLC**
(888) 244-6421
NPI: 1548367063
License: IN 69001872A
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed
NPI: 1548367063
License: IN 69001872A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

10



Durable Medical Equipment

Rehab Medical of
Cincinnati**
(513) 381-3740
NPI: 1487718250
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-4:00 PM

Rehab Medical of
Columbus**
(614) 430-8936
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Respiratory Technologies
Inc**
(800) 793-1261
NPI: 1962459537
License: FL 30211434
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained, Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Richards Medical**
(330) 339-7744

NPI: 1437129160
License: OH 020794200
Practice Focus: Trach Supplies,
Standard DME/Wheelchairs,
Scooters, Power Wheelchair,
Lymphedema Pumps &
Compression Therapy, Cultural
Competency Trained, Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

STAR MEDICAL RX**
(800) 638-0942
NPI: 1114943610
License: MO 2013029217
Practice Focus: Sleep
Disorders, Negative Pressure
Wound Therapy
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Strive Medical**
(888) 771-9229

NPI: 1396901047
License: VA 0237000374
Practice Focus: Wound Care
and Supplies, Urologic
Supplies, Ostomy Supplies
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

SunMed Medical
Systems**
(800) 714-7434
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Negative
Pressure Wound Therapy,
Mastectomy Supplies,
Lymphedema Pumps &
Compression Therapy, Cultural
Competency Trained, Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-3:00 PM

SunMed Medical Systems
LLC**
(800) 714-7434

NPI: 1083604300
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Negative
Pressure Wound Therapy,
Mastectomy Supplies,
Lymphedema Pumps &
Compression Therapy, Cultural
Competency Trained, Airway
Clearance Systems
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Tobii Dynavox**
(800) 344-1778
NPI: 1831263110
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Zoll Services LLC**
(412) 968-3333

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

11



Durable Medical Equipment

NPI: 1164535274
License: PA 6000008129
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-4:30 PM

OXYGEN EQUIPMENT
& SUPPLIES (DME)

Inogen Inc**
(805) 562-0500
NPI: 1902071095
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

D
U

R
A

B
LE

 M
E

D
IC

A
L 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

12



CLINICAL MEDICAL
LABORATORY

Accu Reference Medical
Lab**
(908) 474-1004
NPI: 1225110497
License: N/A
Website:
www.accureference.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:30 AM-4:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:30 AM-4:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:30 AM-4:30 PM
Thursday: 8:30 AM-4:30 PM
Friday: 8:30 AM-4:30 PM

Aegis Sciences
Corporation**
(615) 255-2400
NPI: 1124417357
License: TN 00004257
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Ambry Genetics**
(949) 900-5500

NPI: 1861568784
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Assurex Health Inc**
(888) 987-9913
NPI: 1235363052
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Bakotic Pathology
Associates**
(855) 422-5628
NPI: 1184814014
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

CBL PATH**
(877) 225-7284
NPI: 1205834769
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Cleveland Clinic Mercy
Health Center of Carroll
County
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-7641
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Diatherix Laboratories**
(866) 979-4242

Laboratory Services

NPI: 1134377781
License: KY 200370
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-6:00 PM
Tuesday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Wednesday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Saturday: 5:00 AM-6:00 PM
Sunday: 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

Dominion Diagnostics**
(877) 734-9600
NPI: N/A
License: RI LCI00627
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Eurofins Diatherix
Laboratories LLC**
(866) 979-4242
NPI: N/A
License: KY 200370
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-6:00 PM
Tuesday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Wednesday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 1:00 AM-6:00 PM
Saturday: 5:00 AM-6:00 PM
Sunday: 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

LA
B

O
R

A
TO

R
Y

 SE
R

V
IC

E
S

13



Laboratory Services

GeneDx LLC**
(301) 519-2100
NPI: 1487632998
License: MD 953
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

HealthTrackRx Indiana
Inc**
(940) 383-2223
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.healthtrackrx.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Inform Diagnostics Inc**
(602) 648-8900

NPI: 1467433292
License: N/A
Website: www.informdx.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

LabCorp**
(888) 522-2677
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website: www.labcorp.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Millennium Health LLC**
(877) 451-7337

NPI: 1497933162
License: CA CDF 00336807
Website:
www.millenniumhealth.com
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

NSTX Inc**
(650) 249-9090
NPI: 1235528225
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Pathology Laboratories
Inc**
(419) 225-4600

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website: www.pathlabs.org
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Precision Diagnostics**
(800) 635-6901
NPI: 1730466590
License: N/A
Website:
www.precisiondxlab.com
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Quest Diagnostics**
(866) 697-8378

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

LA
B

O
R

A
TO

R
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

14



Laboratory Services

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.questdiagnostics.com
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

** Provider has expanded service area.
** El proveedor tiene un área de servicio ampliada.

LA
B

O
R

A
TO

R
Y

 SE
R

V
IC

E
S

15



OHIO

CARROLL COUNTY

Dentist - General Practice

Crump, Gary W
2013 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-2375

Dental Providers
D

E
N

TA
L 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

R
S

16



OHIO

CARROLL COUNTY

Optometrist

Fair, Gregory, A, OD
113 N LISBON ST
CARROLLTON, OH 44615
(330) 627-2430

Naylor, Kelsea, D, OD
113 N LISBON ST
CARROLLTON, OH 44615
(330) 627-2430

Vision Providers

17



OHIO

CARROLL COUNTY

Addiction (Substance Use
Disorder) Counselor

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313
Risaliti, Amanda QMHS
Gender: Female
NPI: 1356840714
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM

Adult Mental Health
Clinic/Center

Southeast Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Child & Adolescent
Psychiatry Physician

Southeast Inc
783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Ee, Jessica MD*
Gender: Female
NPI: 1770901100
License: OH 35.140384
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Clinical Psychologist

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953
NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Stress
Management, Personality
Disorders, Mental Health
Counselor, Anxiety Disorder,
Anger Management
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Clinical Social Worker

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(440) 568-0100
Waldsmith, Kara LCSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1922508274
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Doctor on Demand
Professionals PC
(800) 442-8938

Behavioral Services

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Stress
Management, Sexuality,
Religious Emphasis, Post
Partum, Personality Disorders,
Neuropsychology, Mood
Disorders/Depression, Marital
Therapy, Gay/Lesbian/Bisexual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Tuesday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Wednesday: 12:00 AM-12:00
AM
Thursday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Friday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Saturday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Sunday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM

From The Ashes
Counseling
44 2nd St SE
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 649-2220
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

18



Behavioral Services

NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Virtual Care -
Audio only, Stress
Management, Post-Traumatic
Stress Disorder (PTSD),
Personality Disorders, Mood
Disorders/Depression, LGBTQ+,
Home Visits, Cultural
Competency Trained,
Community-Based Treatment
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Wells, Nicole LCSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1114538816
License: IN 34008919A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

HWS Best Health LLC
648 Longhorn St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 385-7100

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Bish, Courtney MSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609305358
License: OH I.2102880-SUPV
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barnhart, Gwendolyn
Gender: Female
NPI: 1437840105
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Hittie, Margaret M
Gender: Female
NPI: 1073940821
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Mullen, Loretta K
Gender: Female
NPI: 1760815898
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631
NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Community/Behavioral
Health Agency

Chrysalis Health Ohio
2311 Lilly Rd NW
Minerva, OH 44657
(740) 264-7751
Robin, Koons F
NPI: 1356835482
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Chrysalis Health Ohio LLC
2311 Lilly Rd NW
Minerva, OH 44657
(740) 264-7751
NPI: 1598399370
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

19



Behavioral Services

Robin, Koons F
NPI: 1356835482
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Jefferson Behavioral
Health System
2311 Lilly Rd NW
Minerva, OH 44657
(740) 264-7751
Addair, Santanna
NPI: 1144868696
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1063539997
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Robin, Koons F
NPI: 1356835482
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Counselor

Commquest Services Inc
245 2nd St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 455-0374
Isom, Tessa
Gender: Female
NPI: 1528601010
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

HWS Best Health LLC
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313

Kocher, Katie LPCCS
Gender: Female
NPI: 1518105675
License: OH E.0701192 SUPV
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barker, Lori R
NPI: 1609238864
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Stallard, Jackolyn M BA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245852276
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Whitman, Jane LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558014258
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barker, Lori R
NPI: 1609238864
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Carlisle, Amy L LPCC-S
Gender: Female
NPI: 1205387529
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

20



Behavioral Services

Frengel, Anthony J MSED
Gender: Male
NPI: 1811185341
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Jones, Amos S
Gender: Male
NPI: 1427450451
License: OH E.1600046 SUPV
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Massie, Jacob M
NPI: 1033572763
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Powers, Melissa
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609945526
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Rogers, Rebecca LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1346795556
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Stallard, Jackolyn M BA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245852276
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Warner, Weslee LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245770700
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Whitman, Jane LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558014258
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313
Kocher, Katie LPCCS
Gender: Female
NPI: 1518105675
License: OH E.0701192 SUPV
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631

Smith, Lindsey
Gender: Female
NPI: 1164273751
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Marriage And Family
Therapist

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953
NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Marital Therapy,
Family Therapy, Cultural
Competency Trained, Child
Abuse/Neglect, Anxiety
Disorder
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

21



Behavioral Services

Mental Health
Clinic/Center (Including
Comm Mental Health)

CommQuest Services Inc
245 2nd St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 455-0374
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Mental Health Counselor

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(440) 568-0100

Perez Ritter, Massiel M
LMHC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1821553652
License: N/A
Website:
www.bebravehealth.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(305) 902-6347
Rayford, Kierra LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1467951178
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM

Commquest Services Inc
245 2nd St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 455-0374

Isom, Tessa
Gender: Female
NPI: 1528601010
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

CommQuest Services Inc
125 Canton Rd NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 455-0374
Isom, Tessa
Gender: Female
NPI: 1528601010
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Cultural
Competency Trained
Handicap Accessible: Parking,
Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

HWS Best Health LLC
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313

Kocher, Katie LPCCS
Gender: Female
NPI: 1518105675
License: OH E.0701192 SUPV
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

Resiliency Center
(937) 210-9736
Ciccone, Alicia N LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1154662492
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1356158943
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

22



Behavioral Services

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Stallard, Jackolyn M BA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245852276
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Whitman, Jane LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558014258
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Carlisle, Amy L LPCC-S
Gender: Female
NPI: 1205387529
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Powers, Melissa
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609945526
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Stallard, Jackolyn M BA
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245852276
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Warner, Weslee LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1245770700
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Whitman, Jane LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1558014258
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
207 Moody Ave SW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 493-0083
NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313

Kocher, Katie LPCCS
Gender: Female
NPI: 1518105675
License: OH E.0701192 SUPV
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631
Smith, Lindsey
Gender: Female
NPI: 1164273751
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

501 Gween Dr
Apt 2
Malvern, OH 44644
(330) 690-8433

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

23



Behavioral Services

NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Methadone Clinic

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668
NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Practice Focus: Suboxone,
Residential Treatment Center -
Substance Abuse, Methadone,
Group therapy, Chemical
Dependency/Co-Dependency
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Opioid Treatment Program

East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC
(812) 537-1668

NPI: 1013060714
License: IN 1078 1 OTP
Age 18 and up
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Office Hours:
Monday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Tuesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Wednesday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Thursday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Friday: 5:00 AM-1:00 PM
Saturday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Peer Specialist

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
501 Gween Dr
Apt 2
Malvern, OH 44644
(330) 690-8433
Young, Michele R
Gender: Female
NPI: 1396213070
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Professional Counselor

Ground Work Play Therapy
Inc
(419) 289-4825

Buford, James R LPCC
Gender: Male
NPI: 1427248723
License: OH E.0002901 SUPV
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Religious
Emphasis, Marital Therapy,
Family Therapy, Anxiety
Disorder
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Killby, Jennifer LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1760706477
License: OH E.0700171 SUPV
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Anxiety Disorder,
Anger Management,
ADD/ADHD
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Kirtland-Schweyer, Karla
LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1194946962
License: OH E.0501218 SUPV
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Play Therapy,
Child Abuse/Neglect,
ADD/ADHD
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Maneese, Tabitha LPC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1215275839
License: OH E.1100189 SUPV
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Play Therapy,
Child Abuse/Neglect, Anxiety
Disorder
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

24



Behavioral Services

NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Virtual Care -
Audio only, Stress
Management, Psychotherapy,
Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder
(PTSD), Mental Health
Counselor, LGBTQ+,
Homeless/Outreach,
Grief/Death/Dying, Cultural
Competency Trained
Medicaid Only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Southeast Inc
783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Jones, Amos S
Gender: Male
NPI: 1427450451
License: OH E.1600046 SUPV
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Massie, Jacob M
NPI: 1033572763
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Rogers, Rebecca LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1346795556
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313
Gorrell, John LPCC
Gender: Male
NPI: 1184097099
License: OH E.1600089 SUPV
Age 100 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM

Lowers, Harry LPCCS
Gender: Male
NPI: 1922277342
License: OH LICDC.021219
Age 100 and under
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-12:00 PM

331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631
NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

The Glass Box LLC
(419) 664-4488
Couch, Deana LPCC
Gender: Female
NPI: 1487999736
License: OH E.2001973 SUPV
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Psychiatric/Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(440) 568-0100
Igbonegun, Ericka R NP*
Gender: Female
NPI: 1962849745
License: OH RN.320611
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(502) 483-0250

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

25



Behavioral Services

Singleton, Leigh NP
Gender: Female
NPI: 1689152019
License: OH APRN.CNP.023635
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Chinese
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953
NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Stress
Management, Psychiatry,
Personality Disorders,
Neuropsychology, Mood
Disorders/Depression, Cultural
Competency Trained, Both
Male and Female, Bipolar,
Anxiety/Phobic Disorders
Limited Handicap Accessibility
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Tasong, Enestine A APN
Gender: Female
NPI: 1952642134
License: OH RN61292471
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed-Closed
Sunday: Closed-Closed

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Hostetler, Emily C
Gender: Female
NPI: 1285036046
License: N/A
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954

Hostetler, Emily C
Gender: Female
NPI: 1285036046
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Snedeker, Amy L APRN
Gender: Female
NPI: 1528369097
License: WV 64622
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-4313
Schreiner, Lori CNP
Gender: Female
NPI: 1548925688
License: OH 259548
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-6:30 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-6:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Psychiatry Physician

Brave Health Medical
Group PA
(305) 902-6347
Parikh, Amit MD
Gender: Male
NPI: 1245684554
License: N/A
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio only
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Tuesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Wednesday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Thursday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM

Doctor on Demand
Professionals PC
(800) 442-8938

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

26



Behavioral Services

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Stress
Management, Sexuality,
Religious Emphasis, Post
Partum, Personality Disorders,
Neuropsychology, Mood
Disorders/Depression, Marital
Therapy, Gay/Lesbian/Bisexual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Tuesday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Wednesday: 12:00 AM-12:00
AM
Thursday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Friday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Saturday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Sunday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953

NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual,
Neuropsychology, Mood
Disorders/Depression,
ADD/ADHD
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Southeast Inc
783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Nwajei, Emmanuel
Gender: Male
NPI: 1093814071
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631

NPI: 1477508406
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Psychologist

Doctor on Demand
Professionals PC
(800) 442-8938
NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Website:
www.doctorondemand.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual, Stress
Management, Sexuality,
Religious Emphasis, Post
Partum, Personality Disorders,
Neuropsychology, Mood
Disorders/Depression, Marital
Therapy, Gay/Lesbian/Bisexual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Tuesday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Wednesday: 12:00 AM-12:00
AM
Thursday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Friday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Saturday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM
Sunday: 12:00 AM-12:00 AM

Grow Therapy
(786) 244-3953

NPI: 1245845932
License: N/A
Website:
www.growtherapy.com
Practice Focus: Virtual Care -
Audio/Visual
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

LeSure and Associates
(330) 418-7887
NPI: 1689002669
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus, Regional
Train
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Social Worker

Southeast Inc
611 High St NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L SE
R

V
IC

E
S

27



Behavioral Services

Bish, Courtney MSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609305358
License: OH I.2102880-SUPV
Handicap Services available
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

783 Jones Ave NW
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 627-3954
Barnhart, Gwendolyn
Gender: Female
NPI: 1437840105
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Doak, Donna J
NPI: 1376052175
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Frengel, Anthony J MSED
Gender: Male
NPI: 1811185341
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Hittie, Margaret M
Gender: Female
NPI: 1073940821
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Mullen, Loretta K
Gender: Female
NPI: 1760815898
License: N/A
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Scholl, Jennifer R LISW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1609365212
License: OH I.2304348
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Sunday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631
Johnson, Tracy LSW
Gender: Female
NPI: 1194596783
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Substance Use Disorder
Rehabilitation
Clinic/Center

Springvale Health Centers
Inc
331 W Main St
Carrollton, OH 44615
(330) 343-6631

NPI: N/A
License: N/A
Handicap Accessible: Building,
Parking, Restroom
Public Transport: Bus
Office Hours:
Monday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Tuesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Wednesday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Thursday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM
Friday: 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

* Board Certified Provider
* Proveedor especialista certificado

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

IC
E

S

28



Numerics

1 Natural Way LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
180 Medical Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

A

7
ABC Home Medical Supply
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Addair, Santanna . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Advanced Bionics LLC . . . . . . . . . 7
Advanced Respiratory Inc . . . . . 7
Advanced Technologies Inc . . . 7
Aeroflow Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . 7

5
Alliance Neurodiagnostics
LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ambry Genetics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Apria Healthcare LLC . . . . . . . . . 7
Arbors at Minerva . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Assurex Health Inc . . . . . . . . . . . 13
AT Tamboli MD Inc . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B

13
Bakotic Pathology
Associates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Barker, Lori R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,20
BioTAB LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Bioventus LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

6
Bowerston Hills Nursing
and Rehab . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18,
22,25,26

Brave Health Medical
Group PA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Buford, James R LPCC . . . . . . . . . 24

8
Byram Healthcare Centers
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

C

6
Carroll Healthcare Center
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CBL PATH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
CCS Medical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Chrysalis Health Ohio . . . . . . . . . 19
Chrysalis Health Ohio LLC . . . . . 19
Ciccone, Alicia N LPCC . . . . . . . . . 22

13
Cleveland Clinic Mercy
Health Center of Carroll County

2,4
Cleveland Clinic Mercy
Hospital . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2
Cleveland Surgical
Associates Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Comfort Medical LLC . . . . . . . . . . 8
CommQuest Services Inc . . . . . . 22

2
Compassionate Care
Hospice of Ohio LLC . . . . . . . . . .
Cork Medical Indiana . . . . . . . . . 8

8
Cornerstone Medical
Services-MidwestLLC . . . . . . . . .
Couch, Deana LPCC . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Cranial Technologies Inc . . . . . . 5

2
Crossroads Hospice of NEO
LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Crow Creek Therapeutics . . . . . . 8

Crump, Gary W . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
CSI Pharmacy OH . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

D

8
DASCO-Union Home Medical
Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Decillion Healthcare . . . . . . . . . . 3
Diatherix Laboratories . . . . . . . . 13
Discount Drug Mart 50 . . . . . . . . 8
Discount Drug Mart 63 . . . . . . . . 8
DJO LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Doak, Donna J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

18,
26,27

Doctor on Demand
Professionals PC . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Dominion Diagnostics . . . . . . . . 13
Dynasplint Systems Inc . . . . . . . 9

E

24
East Indiana Treatment
Center LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9
Edwards Healthcare
Services Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ee, Jessica MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,18
Elara Caring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Electromed Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

13
Eurofins Diatherix
Laboratories LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . .

F

Fair, Gregory, A, OD . . . . . . . . . . . 17
From The Ashes Counseling . . . 18

G

GeneDx LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Gorrell, John LPCC . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

24
Ground Work Play Therapy
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grow Therapy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18,
21,24,26,27

H

Health Care Solutions . . . . . . . . . 9

9
Health Care Solutions at
Home . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
HealthTrackRx Indiana Inc . . . . 14

9
Home Delivery Incontinent
Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Homelink US Rehab . . . . . . . . . . 9
Hostetler, Emily C . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
HWS Best Health LLC . . . . . . . . . 19,
20,22

I

Igbonegun, Ericka R NP . . . . . . . 25
Inform Diagnostics Inc . . . . . . . 14
Infusystem Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Inogen Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

2
Interim Healthcare of
Akron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2,3
Interim HealthCare of
Akron Canton Inc . . . . . . . . . . . .

J

20
Jefferson Behavioral
Health System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Johnson, Tracy LSW . . . . . . . . . . 28

K

Killby, Jennifer LPC . . . . . . . . . . . 24

24
Kirtland-Schweyer, Karla
LPC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kocher, Katie LPCCS . . . . . . . . . . 20,
21,22,23

L

LabCorp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Lantz Medical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
LeSure and Associates . . . . . . . . 27
Lincare Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Lowers, Harry LPCCS . . . . . . . . . . 25

M

Maneese, Tabitha LPC . . . . . . . . . 24
Maxim Healthcare-Canton . . . . 3
Medical Service Company . . . . . 10

4
Mercy Professional Care
LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Millennium Health LLC . . . . . . . . 14

N

10
National Seating and
Mobility Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Naylor, Kelsea, D, OD . . . . . . . . . 17
Neurotech LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
NSTX Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Numotion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Nwajei, Emmanuel . . . . . . . . . . . 1,27

O

3
Optum Womens and
Childrens Health LLC . . . . . . . . . .
Orthofix Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Orthotek Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,10

P

Parikh, Amit MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

22
Perez Ritter, Massiel M
LMHC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Precision Diagnostics . . . . . . . . . 14

Q

Quest Diagnostics . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

R

Rayford, Kierra LPCC . . . . . . . . . . 22

11
Rehab Medical of
Cincinnati . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rehab Medical of Columbus . . . 11
Resiliency Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

11
Respiratory Technologies
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Richards Medical . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Risaliti, Amanda QMHS . . . . . . . . 18

S

Scassa, Antonio R CNP . . . . . . . . 4
Scholl, Jennifer R LISW . . . . . . . . 28
Schreiner, Lori CNP . . . . . . . . . . . 26

1
Senior Care Behavioral
Health Associates LLC . . . . . . . .
Singleton, Leigh NP . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Smith, Sandra L CNP . . . . . . . . . . 4
Snedeker, Amy L APRN . . . . . . . . 26
Soleo Health Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Southeast Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,2,
4,18,19,20,23,25,26,27
SouthernCare Youngstown . . . . 2

4,18,
19,21,23,24,25,26,27,28

Springvale Health Centers
Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Stallard, Jackolyn M BA . . . . . . . 20,
21,23
STAR MEDICAL RX . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,11
Stephens, Martha LPN . . . . . . . . 4
Strive Medical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
SunMed Medical Systems . . . . . 11

T

Tamboli, Ardeshir T MD . . . . . . . . 1
Tasong, Enestine A APN . . . . . . . 26
The Glass Box LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Tobii Dynavox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

V

Vital Care of Dayton . . . . . . . . . . 3
Vital Care of Lansing . . . . . . . . . . 3
Vital Care of Northfield . . . . . . . . 4

W

Waldsmith, Kara LCSW . . . . . . . . 18
Ward, Tracey E CNP . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Wellness Grove LLC . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Wells, Nicole LCSW . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Whitman, Jane LPC . . . . . . . . . . . 20,
21,23
Wiley, Wendy D CNP . . . . . . . . . . 4
Wiseman Jr, Paul J CNP . . . . . . . 2

Y

Young, Michele R . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Z

5
Zoll Laboratory Services
LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Zoll Services LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Zywie Inc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Index

IN
D
E
X

29



 

 
This page was intentionally left blank 

Esta página se ha dejado intencionadamente en blanco 






